

Stockholm, February 13th, 2008

**Exchange Notice** 

**Shares 31/09** 

## Scania AB transferred back from the observation segment

The shares in **Scania AB** were placed on the observation segment on January 8<sup>th</sup>, 2009 because the company was subject to a mandatory public offer from Porsche Automobil Holding SE. Porsche Automobil Holding SE announced today that the offer will not be extended and that the transaction has been completed. **Scania AB** still fulfils the listing requirements regarding free float and distribution of shares.

With reference to what is stated above, the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB has decided that the shares in **Scania AB ser A** (ISIN code SE00000308272 and order book ID 260) and **Scania AB ser. B** (ISIN code SE0000308280 and order book ID 261) shall be transferred back to their ordinary position.

The shares will be transferred with effect from Monday, February 16<sup>th</sup>, 2009.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Markus Ramström or Niklas Frykström, telephone  $+46\,8\,405\,60\,00$ .

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB

Torsten Örtengren Head of Issuer Surveillance Markus Ramström Advisor, Issuer Surveillance